

Order No.37, dt.05.09.2020.

Accused Saiful Haque is absent by filing a petition. Accused Alamin Byapary, Badsha Khan, Rahul Amin Mia, Ersadul Haque are present by filing hazira.

No E.R of W.A is received in respect of accused Soyel, S/O: Machhur Ali and Atowar Bepari, S/O: Late Al Ameen Bepari of Khitaberkuthi II P.S Sahebganj, Cooch Behar from Sahebganj P.S.

O.C, Sahebganj P.S is directed to execute W.A positively by the next date and submit compliance report.

To 25.11.2020 for appearance and E.R of W.A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C, Sahebganj P.S for his information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar(NDPS).**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar(NDPS).  
Dt. 05.09.2020.**