

**NDPS – 94/17 J.O Code: WB1302**

**Sahebganj P.S. Case No. 235/17 Dt. 25.11.17**

Order No. 54

Dt. 19.4.23.

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W..A.

Accused persons on bail namely Rahul Amin @ Sekh, Ishrat Ali and Alamin Byapare are present and file their hazira while one another accused who is also on bail in this case namely Badsha Khan is absent and one absence condoning petition is filed on his behalf which is moved by his Id Advocate and considered and allowed.

No execution report is sent by the concerned P.S.

On perusal of the record, it appears that the W.A. was issued against accused person namely **Saiful Haque** and was sent for its execution to Sahebganj P.S. which is till date pending. O.C. Sahebganj P.S. is directed to ensure early execution of the said warrant.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Sahebganj P.S. for compliance.

To 01.6.2023 for appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).