

NDPS-94/17

Order No. 56

Dt. 26.7.23.

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.A.

Accused persons on bail namely Rahul Amin @ Sekh and Alamin Byapare are present and file hazira while two accused persons namely Badsha Khan and Ishrat Ali are found absent and absent condoning petitions are filed on their respective behalf which is moved by their respective Id Advocates and considered and allowed. No E.R. of W.A. is received today in respect of the warrant pending against accused Saiful Haque.

Issue reminder. BC-II to comply at once.

To 18.9.2023 for E.R. of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).