

NDPS – 94/17

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 57

Dt. 18.9.23.

Today is fixed for appearance and execution report of W.A. issued against accused Saiful Haque.

Accused persons on bail namely Ishrat Ali @ Ersaadul Haque and Alamin Byapare are present and file hazira while the remaining accused persons namely Rahul Amin @ Sekh, and Badsha Khan are absent without steps today. No adverse order is passed against them today due to a standing resolution of the local bar today not to pass adverse order.

One non-execution report is found filed today in respect of W.A. pending against accused Saiful Haque from which it is evident that the accused is absconding. **Hence Issue Proclamation writ and send the same to O.C. Sahebganj P.S. for execution.**

BC II to comply.

To 16.11.2023 for execution reports of proclamation.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).