

**Order No. 58 dt. 16.11.23**

Today is fixed for E.R. of proclamation.

Proclamation reports is received from Sahebganj P.S. The said reports are however not in proper form and manner and does not bear any date of execution of the said proclamation process and as such the execution thereof is found defective and accordingly dismissed.

**Issue fresh proclamation process.** O.C. Sahebganj P.S. is directed to cause execution of the said writ of proclamation strictly as per sec. 82 of the Cr.P.C. and send report to this court on or before the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. Sahebganj P.S. along with the writ for proclamation.

BC II to comply at once.

To 10.01.2024 for E.R. of proclamation.

Dictated & Corrected by,

*Sd/-*

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

*Sd/-*

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS).