

Order No. 59

Dt. 10.01.24.

Today is fixed for E.R. of proclamation.

One proclamation report with respect to the writ of proclamation issued by this court against accused Saiful Haque is received today. It appears from the said report along with its enclosures that the said proclamation has been duly executed.

As the accused person is not found present on call of the instant case today, let writ of attachment be issued against the said accused person at once. O.C. Sahebganj P.S. is directed to get the attachment writ executed strictly as per the relevant provision of Cr.P.C. and send report in this regard on or before the next date fixed in this case.

Let a copy of this order along with attachment writ be sent to O.C. Sahebganj P.S. for compliance.

To 30.01.24 for E.R. of Attachment.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS)