

Order No. 60 dt. 30.01.24

Today is fixed for appearance and attachment report.

Accused persons on court bail namely Rahul Amin and Alamin Byapare have filed hazira and are present before this court while the other accused persons on court bail namely Ishrat Ali @ Ersadul Haque and Badsha Khan are found absent but absence condoning petitions are filed today on their behalf which is moved by their Id Advocate and considered and allowed.

Attachment report with respect to the writ of attachment issued against accused Saiful Haque is found received today along with nil seizure list and other annexures.

The said report is found in order and accepted. Let it be kept with the record. **The case be now filed for the present against accused Saiful Haque.** Let the next date be fixed for consideration of charge. All the accused persons must remain present on the next date.

To 06.3.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)