

**Order No. 63 dt. 21.05.24**

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Accused persons namely Rahul Amin and Alamin Byapare are present before court and have filed their respective hazira. The other accused person on court bail namely Badsha Khan is absent before this court but one absence condoning petition is filed on his behalf today which is moved by his ld Advocate and considered and allowed for this day.

N.E.R. with respect to the W.A. pending against another accused Ishrat Ali @ Ersadul Haque is found received in the record today. On perusal of the instant record, it is apparent that the warrantee is found absconding, due to which the warrant could not be executed. Hence, proclamation proceedings be now initiated against this accused person.

**Issue writ of proclamation against accused and send the same to O.C. Sahebganj P.S. for execution. BC II to comply. The executing officer must ensure that the execution of the proclamation by way of affixation is done strictly as per sec. 82 of the Cr.P.C. and the report must contain the date of affixation, signature, mobile number of the witnesses. The copy of the relevant G.D.E. lodged after such execution at the local P.S. of the place of the residence of the warrantee must be accompanied with such report.**

Let a copy of this order be sent along with proclamation writ to the concerned P.S.

To 20.7.2024 for E.R. of proclamation.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

