

NDPS Case No. 94/2017

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 66

Dt. 09.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Accused in custody namely Israt Ali produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till the next date.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association dt. 09-8-2024 that the members of this bar abstain from judicial work due to sad demise of Buddhadeb Bhattacharjee , Ex- Chief Minister of West Bengal who breath his last on 08-8-2024.

No steps taken by the parties. None moved. The case is adjourned.

To 13.08.2024 for appearance , production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.