

NDPS Case No. 94/2017

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Coochbehar.

J.O Code: WB00825

Order No. 03

Dt. 24.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 1

Out of 4 accused persons on court bail 3 accused persons are present in the court by filing hazira. Other accused namely Badsha Khan is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C praying to be represented by his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therien. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

CSW no. 1 is not present in the court.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Todate (25.02.25) for evidence of CSW no. 2 and 3.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, I/C
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. Sess. Judge, I/C
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.